

CASCADE CITY COUNCIL

FIRST REGULAR MEETING
Monday, May 13, 2019
6:00 PM
Cascade City Hall
AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC COMMENT

Public comment is limited to three (3) minutes per person, per item, unless additional time is permitted by the presiding official

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

- Airport
- Building Inspector
- Library

- Public Works
- Sheriff's Department
- City Clerk

UNFINISHED BUSINESS ACTION ITEMS

• None

NEW BUSINESS ACTION ITEMS

- Treasure Valley Transit Funding Request
- Park Utility Trailer
- Resolution No. 19-04 Declaring Surplus Property (Amended)
- Resolution No. 19-06 Declaring Surplus Property (Library)
- Resolution No. 19-07 Declaring Surplus Property (Ford Expedition)
- Resolution No. 19-08 Declaring Surplus Property (Misc. Office)
- Resolution No. 19-09 Destruction of Records
- Resolution No. 19-10 Declaring Surplus Property (Admin Electronics)
- Personnel Policy Revision

NEW BUSINESS DISCUSSION ONLY

- Library Board Vacancy
- Cascade Apron Reconstruction Project
- City of Cascade Yard Sale (Saturday May 25)

CONSENT AGENDA ACTION ITEMS

- Invoice Approval Report through May 9, 2019
- Payroll Reports for Period Ending April 27, 2019
- Meeting Minutes for April 22, 2019

OTHER

Mayor Report

Posted in Public Notice Board - Thursday. May 9, 2019 Heather Soelberg, Clerk

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: Members of the public who are disabled and require special assistance or accommodations at the meeting are requested to notify the City Clerk at (208) 382-4279 in advance so that arrangements may be conveniently made.